Week 11 _State Championship November 12, 2005

2005 WYOMING 5A - FINAL FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoff Results North Conf.  Overall
Central 27, Laramie 20 Natrona 4-0 8-2
Natrona 42, Sheridan 6 Gillette 3-1 8-2
Gillette 30, Kelly Walsh 6 Kelly Walsh 2-2 5-4
East 49, Green River 8 Sheridan 1-3 2-7

Riverton o-4 o-8
Central 23, Natrona 20 OT
East 14, Gillette 13 South Conf.  Overall
East 5-0 8-3
State Championship Central 4-1 7-4
Central 27, East 14 Laramie 2-3 4-5
Green River 2-3 3-6
Evanston 2-3 2-6
Rock Springs o0-5 1-7

For more high school football stats and results, visit wyopreps.com

| Peak Performers |

Most Rush Yds, Single Game 258 Chris Moberly, 5: Kelly Walsh
Most Pass Yds, Single Game 287 Brick Cegelski, 9: Central

Most Receiving Yds, Single Game 167 James Johnson, 15: East

Most All Purpose Yds, Single Game 355 C Pokallus, 24: Gillette

Most Pass Completions, Single Game 24 Brick Cegelski, 9: Central
Longest Rush 99 Chris Sherwood, 34: Laramie
Longest Reception 92 Steven Balkenbush, 1: Sheridan
Longest Kick Return 99 Zack Bolger, 9: Natrona

Kramer Hirz, 11: Kelly Walsh
Mike Carlisle, 36: Central
Chance Keyes, 23: Evanston

Longest Punt Return 82 C Pokallus, 24: Gillette

Long Punt 70 Josh Moffit, 20: Green River
Long Field Goal 53 Nick Landess, 16: Natrona
Most Defensive Points, Single Game 36 David Nichols, 71: Riverton
Most Points Scored, Single Game 24 Chris Sherwood, 34: Laramie

Nathan Everett, 12: East

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931 Official 5A Statistics Home Team is responsible
BY TUESDAY AM for faxing results
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OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING
SCHOOL ATT TOT YDS TD'S YDS/GAME YDS/ATT
Kelly Walsh 422 2843 26 315.9 6.7
Laramie 360 1908 20 212.0 5.3
Rock Springs 331 1604 11 200.5 4.8
East 414 2038 21 185.3 4.9
Evanston 337 1371 11 171.4 4.1
Green River 355 1325 16 147.2 3.7
Natrona 352 1409 15 140.9 4.0
Gillette 353 1344 19 134.4 3.8
Central 325 1075 14 97.7 3.3
Sheridan 224 675 8 75.0 3.0
Riverton 223 460 2 57.5 2.1
TEAM PASSING
SCHOOL ATT COMP  TOTYDS TD'S INT COMP % YDS/GAME YDS/COMP
Sheridan 277 131 1727 7 25 47.3% 191.9 13.2
Gillette 226 129 1862 17 5 57.1% 186.2 14.4
East 185 110 1858 22 13 59.5% 168.9 16.9
Riverton 214 104 1303 9 17 48.6% 162.9 12.5
Central 256 124 1768 16 19 48.4% 160.7 14.3
Natrona 232 127 1602 18 7 54.7% 160.2 12.6
Laramie 136 55 961 9 15 40.4% 106.8 17.5
Green River 141 66 860 7 12 46.8% 95.6 13.0
Evanston 97 43 726 9 11 44.3% 90.8 16.9
Kelly Walsh 116 39 471 7 7 33.6% 52.3 12.1
Rock Springs 76 27 404 3 4 35.5% 50.5 15.0
TEAM OFFENSE (RUSH + PASS)
SCHOOL TOT YDS ATT TD'S 1STDWNS PTS/GAME YDS/GAME YDS/ATT
Kelly Walsh 3314 538 33 129 29.0 368.2 6.2
East 3896 599 43 158 29.1 354.2 6.5
Gillette 3206 579 36 147 29.0 320.6 5.5
Laramie 2869 496 29 131 24.7 318.8 5.8
Natrona 3011 584 33 143 26.7 301.1 5.2
Sheridan 2402 501 15 107 14.1 266.9 4.8
Evanston 2097 434 20 101 18.4 262.1 4.8
Central 2843 581 30 127 22.2 258.5 4.9
Rock Springs 2008 407 14 100 12.3 251.0 4.9
Green River 2185 496 23 109 18.7 242.8 4.4
Riverton 1763 437 11 83 11.4 220.4 4.0

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931 Official 5A Statistics Home Team is responsible
BY TUESDAY AM for faxing results
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RUSH DEFENSE
SCHOOL
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Gillette
East
Rock Springs
Central
Evanston
Laramie
Sheridan
Green River
Riverton

PASS DEFENSE
SCHOOL
East
Gillette
Evanston
Riverton
Green River
Central
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Laramie
Natrona
Kelly Walsh

TEAM DEFENSE
SCHOOL
East
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Evanston
Rock Springs
Central
Laramie
Sheridan
Riverton
Green River

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931

BY TUESDAY AM

DEFENSE
YDSVS  ATTVS
995 309
1228 286
1337 344
1613 400
1340 287
1973 448
1443 293
1640 361
1788 352
1970 357
1780 340
YDSVS  ATTVS
1014 182
1091 215
918 113
928 150
1156 143
1421 188
1214 188
1099 108
1266 176
1474 248
1422 203
YDSVS  ATTVS
2627 582
2428 559
2417 512
2702 534
2361 406
2439 395
3394 636
2906 537
3002 540
2708 490
3126 500

1STDWN
47
38
64
69
74
83
71
70
71
105
95

1STDWN
33
45
35
41
40
52
49
42
42
57
55

TD VS
7
10
11
12
29
12
13
17
25
20
19

TD VS
9
8
13
10

20
10
9
7
14
4
17

YDS/GAME
110.6
122.8
133.7
146.6
167.5
179.4
180.4
182.2
198.7
218.9
222.5

YDS/GAME
92.2
109.1
114.8
116.0
128.4
129.2
134.9
137.4
140.7
147.4
158.0

1STDWN PTS/GAME TO'S +/-

108
125
116
101
113
119
146
128
129
143
150

14.0
14.3
18.2
12.1
251
33.9
22.3
25.3
29.2
30.3
32.7

Official 5A Statistics

-4
9
4

16
-7
-6
3
-1

-18
-6
4

YDS/ATT
3.2
4.3
3.9
4.0
4.7
4.4
4.9
4.5
5.1
5.5
5.2

YDS/ATT
5.6
5.1
8.1
6.2
8.1
7.6
6.5
10.2
7.2
5.9
7.0

YDS/GAME
238.8
242.8
268.6
270.2
295.1
304.9
308.5
322.9
333.6
338.5
347.3

YDS/ATT
4.5
4.3
4.7
51
5.8
6.2
5.3
54
5.6
5.5
6.3

November 12, 2005

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER # ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/IGAME  SCHOOL
Chris Moberly, 5 190 1429 11 7.5 158.8 Kelly Walsh
D Witte, 4 215 1024 10 4.8 113.8 Green River
Chris Sherwood, 34 144 1021 11 7.1 113.4 Laramie
Sean Barr, 40 212 1247 11 5.9 113.4 East
Jon McBride, 21 275 1051 11 3.8 95.5 Central
Jamis Short, 13 119 732 5 6.2 91.5 Evanston
Lance Fondren, 24 122 801 9 6.6 89.0 Kelly Walsh
Cody Saloga, 29 132 566 5 4.3 70.8 Evanston
Kevin Mattinson, 28 79 470 3 5.9 58.8  Rock Springs
C Pokallus, 24 112 571 10 5.1 57.1 Gillette
PASSING
PLAYER # ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP  YDS/IGAME COMP % SCHOOL
T Wilkins, 6 220 127 1844 17 3 14.5 184.4 57.7% Gillette
Billy McHenry, 13 166 100 1697 21 12 17.0 154.3 60.2% East
Jeremy Slack, 12 203 99 1233 9 17 12.5 154.1 48.8% Riverton
Matt Kapeles, 7 209 116 1478 17 6 12.7 147.8 55.5% Natrona
Brick Cegelski, 9 227 116 1569 14 13 13.5 142.6 51.1% Central
Tyler Thomas, 10 192 96 1097 3 19 11.4 121.9 50.0% Sheridan
Miles Cushman, 7 121 50 832 7 13 16.6 92.4 41.3% Laramie
Kyle Crandall, 5 92 43 726 9 11 16.9 90.8 46.7% Evanston
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 135 63 797 7 11 12.7 88.6 46.7% Green River
Willie Padilla, 9 76 27 404 3 4 15.0 50.5 35.5% Rock Springs
RECEIVING
PLAYER # REC TOT YDS TD'S YDS/IREC YDS/GAME  SCHOOL
Corey Wheeler, 5 50 935 11 18.7 85.0 Central
Dusty Harvard, 8 46 779 11 16.9 77.9 Natrona
Steven Balkenbush, 1 29 686 2 23.7 76.2  Sheridan
L Hedlund, 28 30 574 4 19.1 57.4 Gillette
James Johnson, 15 33 587 10 17.8 53.4 East
Zack Bolger, 9/95 45 502 4 11.2 50.2 Natrona
Robby Walters, 7 35 447 1 12.8 49.7  Sheridan
Chance Keyes, 23 17 334 5 19.6 41.8 Evanston
Brian Hill, 16 39 451 2 11.6 41.0 Central
Terrance Dent, 10 17 365 4 21.5 40.6 Laramie
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER # ATT TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT YDS/GAME  SCHOOL
T Wilkins, 6 300 2007 1 6.7 200.7 Gillette
Billy McHenry, 13 250 1869 0 7.5 169.9 East
Matt Kapeles, 7 279 1642 0 5.9 164.2 Natrona
Chris Moberly, 5 193 1477 11 7.7 164.1 Kelly Walsh
Jeremy Slack, 12 242 1199 2 5.0 149.9 Riverton
Jamis Short, 13 136 1114 10 8.2 139.3 Evanston
Brick Cegelski, 9 247 1531 1 6.2 139.2 Central
Sean Barr, 40 227 1449 13 6.4 131.7 East
C Pokallus, 24 154 1302 12 8.5 130.2 Gillette
Chris Sherwood, 34 154 1153 13 7.5 128.1 Laramie

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931 Official 5A Statistics Home Team is responsible
BY TUESDAY AM for faxing results
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PUNT RETURN
PLAYER #
Terrance Dent, 10
C Pokallus, 24
Tyler Barett, 7
Chris Lovas, 7
JD Dudrey, 15
Chance Keyes, 23
Zack Bolger, 9/95
James Johnson, 15
Darryn Davis, 1

KICK RETURN
PLAYER #
Zack Bolger, 9/95
Mike Carlisle, 36
Eric Neiters, 9
Chance Keyes, 23
Kramer Hirz, 11
Tanner Brown, 39
Zack Hurst, 14
JD Dudrey, 15
Joe Moen, 34
Erik Hansen, 11

SCORING
PLAYER #

Chris Sherwood, 34

Jamis Short, 13

D Witte, 4

Chris Moberly, 5

C Pokallus, 24

Sean Barr, 40

Lance Fondren, 24

Dusty Harvard, 8

Jon McBride, 21

Corey Wheeler, 5

PUNTING
PLAYER #
Nick Landess, 16
Aaron Hendricks, 15
Tyler Thomas, 10
Jason Johnson, 22
D Orchard, 1
Ron Halstead, 10
Skip Crooks, 32
Erik Hansen, 11
Kraig Tafoya, 14
Reed Rudkin, 32

KICKING
PLAYER #
Kraig Tafoya, 14
Nick Landess, 16
B Robertson, 30
Erik Hansen, 11
Charles Fournier, 14
Cur Campbell, 3
Tyler Thomas, 10
Tracy Lee, 1
Mark Medow, 32
Tyler Russell, 14

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY TUESDAY AM

(at least 6 returns)

RET TOTYDS YDS/RET

10 183
21 358
8 125
14 213
15 217
6 61
17 144
14 110
6 23

(at least 1 per game)

RET TOTYDS YDS/IRET

16 475
16 406
11 242
20 432
20 397
20 369
14 253
18 316
12 208
11 185
TD'S FG'S
13 0
10 0
11 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
10 0
11 0
11 0
11 0

(at least 1 per game)
PUNTS

32 40.4
10 37.7
43 36.9
25 36.7
18 35.9
14 35.7
32 34.7
25 34.6
44 33.3
16 32.8

(at least 1 per game)
KICKS

45 56.9
32 56.8
55 53.8
42 53.5
53 53.4
17 52.5
23 48.5
13 47.1
23 44.5
40 43.7

18.3
17.0
15.6
15.2
14.5
10.2
8.5
7.9
3.8

29.7
25.4
22.0
21.6
19.9
18.5
18.1
17.6
17.3
16.8

0

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoly,

TOTAVG NETAVG

33.0
32.1
31.3
34.3
35.5
21.8
25.3
28.9
28.0
30.5

TOTAVG NETAVG

36.1
42.2
37.8
33.1
33.9
38.0
32.2
27.6
29.6
30.5

SCHOOL
Laramie
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Central
Sheridan
Evanston
Natrona
East
Riverton

SCHOOL
Natrona
Central
Green River
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Sheridan
Sheridan
East
Laramie

e

SFTY

OCOPRPPFPOOOOFR,OMmM
[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo]

SCHOOL
Natrona
Natrona
Sheridan
East
Gillette
Rock Springs
Green River
Laramie
Central
Kelly Walsh

SCHOOL
Central
Natrona
Gillette
Laramie
East
Natrona
Sheridan
Green River
Riverton
Kelly Walsh

Official 5A Statistics

PTS
78
62
66
66
72
78
62
68
66
66

November 12, 2005

PTSIGAME  SCHOOL

8.7
7.8
7.3
7.3
7.2
7.1
6.9
6.8
6.0
6.0

Laramie
Evanston
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Gillette

East

Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Central
Central

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results
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PLAYER #
Reese Hall, 44
John Belcher, 63
Joe Moen, 34
Brian Hill, 16
JD Dudrey, 15
Chris Martin, 24
Garrett Keyes, 99
Travis Schmidt, 25
Nathan Everett, 12
Corey Wheeler, 5
Eric Fabrizius, 31
Kevin Bean, 22
Tanner Messer, 33
Kevin Norton, 56
Andrew Meredith, 17
Kyle Brightman, 40
Brian Guthrie, 57
Marshall Cummings, 52
Dustin Gochenour, 20
Robby Walters, 7
Kevin McCord, 29
Lane Clark, 20
Alex Stratton, 21
Chris Lovas, 7
Matt Elliott, 40
Chris Sherwood, 34
Wes Scanlon, 44
Mark Medow, 32
Jake Chick, 89
Tyler Barett, 7
Erik Hansen, 11
Brian Bartow, 81
Zack Bolger, 9/95
Jimmy Burgess, 12
Skip Crooks, 32
Matt Olson, 33
Kramer Hirz, 11
David Nichols, 71
AJ Williams, 14
Jamis Short, 13
Greg Foster, 5
Chris Chambers, 82
Kody Hoffman, 79
Randy Foos, 22
John Daniels, 78
Drew Rollin, 2
Kevin Mattinson, 28
Jeremy Slack, 12
Aaron Cook, 86
Terrance Dent, 10

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY TUESDAY AM

AT
54
84
42
71
38
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40
52
37
25
72
71
50
77
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20
18
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33
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38
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15
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16
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PTS
182
173.5
171.5
170.5
165
158
149
135.5
135
134
134
131.5
128.5
125
122
120
118
116
111
110
110
110
110
106
105
104.5
103.5
103
101.5
100
99.5
99
98
92
91
90
89
89
86
85
85
84
84
83
83
82
8l
81
80
79

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Central
East
Central
Sheridan
Natrona
Central
Gillette
East
Central
Riverton
Laramie
East
Laramie
Green River
Central
East
Green River
Central
Sheridan
Gillette
Laramie
East
Central
Natrona
Laramie
Evanston
Riverton
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Laramie
Gillette
Natrona
Sheridan
Green River
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Riverton
Riverton
Evanston
Natrona
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Riverton
East
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Riverton
Kelly Walsh
Laramie

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results



Week 11 State Championship

Central Indians
STATE CHAMPION

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Jon McBride, 21 275 1051 11 3.8 95.5
Brandt Pickett, 1 5 44 1 8.8 4.0
Mike Carlisle, 36 11 25 0 2.3 2.3
Tyler Armagost, 2 3 0 0 0.0 0.0
Brian Hill, 16 10 -2 1 -0.2 -0.2
Corey Wheeler, 5 1 -5 0 -5.0 -0.5
Brick Cegelski, 9 20 -38 1 -1.9 -3.5
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Brick Cegelski, 9 227 116 1569 14 13 13.5 142.6 51.1%
Brian Hill, 16 25 7 154 1 5 22.0 14.0 28.0%
Jon McBride, 21 4 1 45 1 1 45.0 4.1 25.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Corey Wheeler, 5 50 935 11 18.7 85.0
Brian Hill, 16 39 451 2 11.6 41.0
Chris Lovas, 7 18 184 1 10.2 16.7
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 10 99 2 9.9 9.0
Kraig Tafoya, 14 4 88 1 22.0 8.0
Mike Carlisle, 36 2 14 0 7.0 1.3
Jon McBride, 21 1 -3 0 -3.0 -0.3
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Brandt Pickett, 1 3 48 16.0
Chris Lovas, 7 14 213 15.2
Brian Hill, 16 1 0 0.0
Mike Carlisle, 36 1 0 0.0
Corey Wheeler, 5 1 0 0.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Mike Carlisle, 36 16 406 25.4
Brandt Pickett, 1 6 121 20.2
Jon McBride, 21 2 36 18.0
Jerry Roybal, 31 1 17 17.0
Manuel Munoz, 24 2 28 14.0
Jon Anderson, 33 2 13 6.5
Tyler Armagost, 2 2 10 5.0
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 1 0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Brick Cegelski, 9 247 1531 1 6.2 139.2
Jon McBride, 21 282 1129 11 4.0 102.6
Corey Wheeler, 5 52 930 11 17.9 84.5
Brian Hill, 16 75 603 3 8.0 54.8
Mike Carlisle, 36 30 445 1 14.8 40.5
Chris Lovas, 7 32 397 1 12.4 36.1
Brandt Pickett, 1 14 213 1 15.2 19.4
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 11 99 2 9.0 9.0
Kraig Tafoya, 14 4 88 1 22.0 8.0
Manuel Munoz, 24 2 28 0 14.0 2.5
Jerry Roybal, 31 1 17 0 17.0 1.5
Jon Anderson, 33 2 13 1 6.5 1.2
Tyler Armagost, 2 5 10 0 2.0 0.9

Stats By Dan Bleak
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SCORING
PLAYER,#
Jon McBride, 21
Corey Wheeler, 5
Kraig Tafoya, 14
Brian Hill, 16
Dirk Dijkstal, 19
Chris Lovas, 7
Brick Cegelski, 9
Mike Carlisle, 36
Jon Anderson, 33
Brandt Pickett, 1
Manuel Munoz, 24

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Kraig Tafoya, 14

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Kraig Tafoya, 14

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Kraig Tafoya, 14

PLAYER,#
John Belcher, 63
Brian Hill, 16
Garrett Keyes, 99
Corey Wheeler, 5
Kyle Brightman, 40
Dustin Gochenour, 20
Chris Lovas, 7
Jon McBride, 21
Brandt Pickett, 1
Jon Anderson, 33
Manuel Munoz, 24
Mike Carlisle, 36
Mitch MacBeth, 70
Kraig Tafoya, 14
Jacob Heschke, 79
Dirk Dijkstal, 19
Tyler Armagost, 2
Adrian Montoya, 60
Pat Owen, 90
Jerry Roybal, 31
Zach Pate, 57
Nate Owen, 64
Jon Briggs, 66
Omar Nunez, 32
Ross Lindstrom, 54
B Ramsey, 28
J White, 68
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East Thunderbirds
STATE RUNNER-UP

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Sean Barr, 40 212 1247 11 5.9 113.4
Tanner Messer, 33 54 256 3 4.7 23.3
Billy McHenry, 13 83 175 0 2.1 15.9
Jason Johnson, 22 17 138 2 8.1 12.5
Bryant Lawson, 19 3 73 0 24.3 6.6
Nathan Everett, 12 9 55 4 6.1 5.0
Darren Neely, 20 15 50 1 3.3 4.5
Jeff Maestes, 24 6 24 0 4.0 2.2
Jared Walla, 3 9 13 0 1.4 1.2
Mike More, 23 2 8 0 4.0 0.7
Carson Brown, 32 1 5 0 5.0 0.5
D Lopez-Smith, 30 1 2 0 2.0 0.2
Scott Payne, 4 2 -8 0 -4.0 -0.7
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Billy McHenry, 13 166 100 1697 21 12 17.0 154.3 60.2%
Nathan Everett, 12 8 4 92 0 0 23.0 8.4 50.0%
Scott Payne, 4 4 2 32 1 1 16.0 2.9 50.0%
Sean Barr, 40 3 1 23 0 0 23.0 2.1 33.3%
Jared Wallla, 3 2 1 12 0 0 12.0 1.1 50.0%
James Johnson, 15 2 2 2 0 0 1.0 0.2 100.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
James Johnson, 15 33 587 10 17.8 53.4
Scott Johnson, 81 20 383 8 19.2 34.8
Tanner Messer, 33 13 202 0 15.5 18.4
Alex Stratton, 21 8 179 2 22.4 16.3
Sean Barr, 40 12 179 2 14.9 16.3
Nathan Everett, 12 11 156 0 14.2 14.2
Bryant Lawson, 19 8 120 1 15.0 10.9
Frank Guitierrez, 9 1 23 0 23.0 2.1
Justin Gebicki, 6 1 12 0 12.0 1.1
Jason Johnson, 22 1 10 0 10.0 0.9
Darren Neely, 20 1 10 0 10.0 0.9
Billy McHenry, 13 1 -3 0 -3.0 -0.3
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Alex Stratton, 21 2 17 8.5
Bryan Guthrie, 57 1 8 8.0
James Johnson, 15 14 110 7.9
Scott Johnson, 81 1 5 5.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Bryant Lawson, 19 1 22 22.0
Trevor Adams, 11 3 63 21.0
Joe Moen, 34 12 208 17.3
Tanner Messer, 33 2 27 13.5
James Johnson, 15 3 40 13.3
Jared Walla, 3 3 -2 -0.7
SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY PTS PTS/GAME
Sean Barr, 40 13 0 0 0 0 78 7.1
James Johnson, 15 10 0 0 1 0 62 5.6
Scott Johnson, 81 8 0 0 0 0 48 4.4
Charles Fournier, 14 0 1 43 0 0 46 4.2
Nathan Everett, 12 4 0 0 0 0 24 2.2
Tanner Messer, 33 3 0 0 0 0 18 1.6
Alex Stratton, 21 3 0 0 0 0 18 1.6
Jason Johnson, 22 2 0 0 0 0 12 1.1
Bryant Lawson, 19 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.5
Darren Neely, 20 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.5
Andrew Wallace, 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.2

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship November 12, 2005

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Billy McHenry, 13 250 1869 0 7.5 169.9
Sean Barr, 40 227 1449 13 6.4 131.7
James Johnson, 15 52 739 10 14.2 67.2
Tanner Messer, 33 69 485 3 7.0 44.1
Scott Johnson, 81 21 388 8 18.5 35.3
Nathan Everett, 12 28 303 4 10.8 27.5
Bryant Lawson, 19 12 215 1 17.9 19.5
Joe Moen, 34 12 208 0 17.3 18.9
Alex Stratton, 21 10 196 3 19.6 17.8
Jason Johnson, 22 18 148 2 8.2 13.5
Trevor Adams, 11 3 63 0 21.0 5.7
Darren Neely, 20 16 60 1 3.8 5.5
Jeff Maestes, 24 6 24 0 4.0 2.2
Scott Payne, 4 6 24 0 4.0 2.2
Frank Guitierrez, 9 1 23 0 23.0 2.1
Jared Walla, 3 14 23 0 1.6 2.1
Justin Gebicki, 6 1 12 0 12.0 1.1
Bryan Guthrie, 57 1 8 0 8.0 0.7
Mike More, 23 2 8 0 4.0 0.7
Carson Brown, 32 1 5 0 5.0 0.5
D Lopez-Smith, 30 1 2 0 2.0 0.2
PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
Jason Johnson, 22 25 36.7 34.3
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
Charles Fournier, 14 53 53.4 33.9
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Charles Fournier, 14 1 2 24 43 44
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# AT uT PB TL FR INT BK PTS
Joe Moen, 34 42 33 1.5 4.5 4 4 1 171.5
Nathan Everett, 12 37 27 2 11 0 0 1 135
Tanner Messer, 33 50 19 0 13.5 0 0 0 128.5
Brian Guthrie, 57 54 19 0 7 1 0 0 118
Alex Stratton, 21 26 19 3 5 0 5 0 110
John Daniels, 78 39 13 0 6 0 0 0 83
Charles Fournier, 14 24 19 2 2 0 0 0 72
Justin Auske, 53 29 17 0 3 0 0 0 72
Chris Bussard, 54 35 3 0 9 0 0 0 68
James Johnson, 15 9 7 4 7 1 1 0 62
Justin McCurdy, 86 23 10 0 5 0 0 0 58
Travis Adams, 66 24 7 0 4 1 0 0 55
Andrew Wallace, 2 8 5 7.5 2 1 2 0 54
Tom Whetstone, 68 16 6 0 0.5 0 0 0 29.5
Scott Johnson, 81 8 3 0 0 0 0 2 28
Jason Johnson, 22 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 23
Sean Barr, 40 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 20
Eric Graham, 76 9 4 0 1 0 0 0 20
Darren Neely, 20 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
Trevor Adams, 11 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
Jared Walla, 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
Mike More, 23 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
Jeff Maestas, 24 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7
Billy McHenry, 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
Pat Dilsaver, 74 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
R Graham, 55 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Landin Smith, 61 2 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 3.5
T Sexton, 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Carson Brown, 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Adam Jenkins, 46 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Trey Rinne, 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Tyler Ahrens, 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lee Sexton, 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brad Tilton, 51 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dominic Espinoza, 63 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

Gillette Camels
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
C Pokallus, 24 112 571 10 5.1 57.1
Kevin McCord, 29 54 220 6 4.1 22.0
T Wilkins, 6 80 163 1 2.0 16.3
Travis Schmidt, 25 29 157 1 5.4 15.7
B Blauert, 19 26 93 0 3.6 9.3
Sawley Wilde, 12 21 65 0 3.1 6.5
M Collins, 8 11 55 0 5.0 5.5
Eric Anderson, 11 7 25 0 3.6 2.5
Shawn McKim, 4 9 14 0 1.6 1.4
Brian Bartow, 81 1 4 1 4.0 0.4
B Robertson, 30 2 -5 0 -2.5 -0.5
D Orchard, 1 1 -18 0 -18.0 -1.8
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
T Wilkins, 6 220 127 1844 17 3 14.5 184.4 57.7%
B Benson, 14 6 2 18 0 2 9.0 1.8 33.3%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
L Hedlund, 28 30 574 4 19.1 57.4
M Collins, 8 22 358 3 16.3 35.8
Brian Bartow, 81 21 284 5 13.5 28.4
Jake Chick, 89 11 184 1 16.7 18.4
C Pokallus, 24 12 156 1 13.0 15.6
Travis Schmidt, 25 16 156 2 9.8 15.6
Josh Dorr, 9 6 67 0 11.2 6.7
Kevin McCord, 29 7 52 1 7.4 5.2
Sawley Wilde, 12 2 24 0 12.0 2.4
Eric Anderson, 11 1 4 0 4.0 0.4
Shawn McKim, 4 1 3 0 3.0 0.3
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
C Pokallus, 24 21 358 17.0
Shawn McKim, 4 4 38 9.5
J Dorr, 10 1 4 4.0
Nelson, 34 1 0 0.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
C Pokallus, 24 9 217 24.1
Martinez, 23 1 22 22.0
M Collins, 8 6 114 19.0
Shawn McKim, 4 4 53 13.3
Travis Schmidt, 25 1 0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
T Wilkins, 6 300 2007 1 6.7 200.7
C Pokallus, 24 154 1302 12 8.5 130.2
L Hedlund, 28 30 574 4 19.1 57.4
M Collins, 8 39 527 3 13.5 52.7
Travis Schmidt, 25 46 313 4 6.8 31.3
Brian Bartow, 81 22 288 7 13.1 28.8
Kevin McCord, 29 61 272 8 4.5 27.2
Jake Chick, 89 11 184 1 16.7 18.4
Shawn McKim, 4 18 108 0 6.0 10.8
B Blauert, 19 26 93 0 3.6 9.3
Sawley Wilde, 12 23 89 0 3.9 8.9
Josh Dorr, 9 6 67 0 11.2 6.7
Eric Anderson, 11 8 29 0 3.6 2.9
Martinez, 23 1 22 0 22.0 2.2
B Benson, 14 6 18 0 3.0 1.8
J Dorr, 10 1 4 0 4.0 0.4
Nelson, 34 1 0 0 0.0 0.0
B Robertson, 30 2 -5 0 -2.5 -0.5
D Orchard, 1 1 -18 0 -18.0 -1.8

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
C Pokallus, 24 12 0 0 0 0
Kevin McCord, 29 8 0 0 0 0
B Robertson, 30 0 5 31 0 0
Brian Bartow, 81 7 0 0 0 0
Travis Schmidt, 25 4 0 0 0 0
L Hedlund, 28 4 0 0 0 0
M Collins, 8 3 0 0 0 0
T Wilkins, 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Chick, 89 1 0 0 0 0
Shawn McKim, 4 0 0 0 1 0
Kyle Graves, 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
D Orchard, 1 18 35.9 35.5
B Robertson, 30 19 32.7 30.7
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
B Robertson, 30 55 53.8 37.8
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
B Robertson, 30 5 9 42 25 29
D Orchard, 1 0 2
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# AT uT PB TL
Travis Schmidt, 25 52 22 6.5
Kevin McCord, 29 26 21 5
Jake Chick, 89 35 8 13.5
Brian Bartow, 81 18 19 2
Kyle Graves, 2 10 23 2
Brayden Schilling, 55 21 10 8.5
Luke Stricker, 87 17 15
Shawn McKim, 4 25 7
Drew Baier, 53 14 12
Mike Hoggnet, 15 14
Thayne Hardy, 86 10
Rick Comer, 66 28
Trey Wasserburger, 3 16
Levi McDonald, 36 15
Shawn Wilde, 12 10

Eric Anderson, 11
Lyal Holder, 43
Jordan Smith, 22
Kyle Wasson, 79
James Horton, 47
Josh Dorr, 9
Cody Jamtgaard, 77
Trevor Ohnstad, 26
RJ Henry, 75
C Pokallus, 24
Steven Mauer, 68
C Morrison, 50
M Collins, 8
Geof Hodges, 73
Seth Bolerjack, 84
D Orchard, 1
Gillespie, 72
Alex Kelly, 45
L Sanderson, 58
D Vandersloot, 41
Andrew Rose, 7
J Rothleutner, 78
Brandon Brason, 56
Austin Norberg, 71
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Week 11 State Championship

Natrona Mustangs
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
JD Vencill, 21 86 396 2 4.6 39.6
Frank Baker, 1 100 332 5 3.3 33.2
Zach Edwards, 37 52 245 3 4.7 245
Matt Kapeles, 7 70 164 0 2.3 16.4
Zack Bolger, 9/95 2 100 2 50.0 10.0
Cody Lawson, 30 14 81 2 5.8 8.1
Aaron Pearl, 2 12 58 1 4.8 5.8
Dusty Harvard, 8 1 19 0 19.0 1.9
Ross Stephens, 10 9 18 0 2.0 1.8
Chris Martin, 24 4 14 0 3.5 1.4
Mike Mounce, 47 1 2 0 2.0 0.2
Nick Landess, 16 1 -20 0 -20.0 -2.0
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Matt Kapeles, 7 209 116 1478 17 6 12.7 147.8 55.5%
Ross Stephens, 10 21 11 124 1 1 11.3 12.4 52.4%
Zack Bolger, 9/95 1 0 0 0 0 11.3 0.0 0.0%
Mike McQuade, 12 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Dusty Harvard, 8 46 779 11 16.9 77.9
Zack Bolger, 9/95 45 502 4 11.2 50.2
Zach Edwards, 37 8 93 1 11.6 9.3
Cory Becker, 81 7 58 1 8.3 5.8
Kyler Johnson, 26 2 49 0 24.5 4.9
Ross Stephens, 10 6 40 0 6.7 4.0
Cody Lawson, 30 4 30 0 7.5 3.0
Frank Baker, 1 5 25 1 5.0 2.5
Brandon Morton, 82 1 9 0 9.0 0.9
Greg Foster, 5 1 8 0 8.0 0.8
JD Vencill, 21 1 6 0 6.0 0.6
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Zack Bolger, 9/95 17 144 8.5
Frank Baker, 1 4 14 3.5
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Zack Bolger, 9/95 16 475 29.7
Max Bolger, 23 2 37 18.5
Raymond Vega, 32 1 9 9.0
Cody Lawson, 30 1 0 0.0
Zach Edwards, 37 1 0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Matt Kapeles, 7 279 1642 0 5.9 164.2
Zack Bolger, 9/95 81 1221 7 15.1 122.1
Dusty Harvard, 8 47 798 11 17.0 79.8
JD Vencill, 21 87 402 2 4.6 40.2
Frank Baker, 1 109 371 6 3.4 37.1
Zach Edwards, 37 61 338 4 5.5 33.8
Ross Stephens, 10 36 182 0 5.1 18.2
Cody Lawson, 30 19 111 2 5.8 11.1
Cory Becker, 81 7 58 1 8.3 5.8
Aaron Pearl, 2 12 58 1 4.8 5.8
Kyler Johnson, 26 2 49 1 24.5 4.9
Max Bolger, 23 2 37 0 18.5 3.7
Chris Martin, 24 4 14 0 3.5 1.4
Raymond Vega, 32 1 9 0 9.0 0.9
Brandon Morton, 82 1 9 0 9.0 0.9
Greg Foster, 5 1 8 0 8.0 0.8
Mike Mounce, 47 1 2 0 2.0 0.2
Mike McQuade, 12 1 0 0 0.0 0.0
Nick Landess, 16 1 -20 0 -20.0 -2.0

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Dusty Harvard, 8
Zack Bolger, 9/95
Frank Baker, 1
Nick Landess, 16
Zach Edwards, 37
Aaron Hendricks, 15
JD Vencill, 21
Cody Lawson, 30
Cory Becker, 81
Aaron Pearl, 2
Matt Olson, 33
Kyler Johnson, 26
Chris Martin, 24

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Nick Landess, 16
Aaron Hendricks, 15

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Nick Landess, 16
Cur Campbell, 3

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Aaron Hendricks, 15
Nick Landess, 16

PLAYER,#
Chris Martin, 24
Matt Elliott, 40
Zack Bolger, 9/95
Matt Olson, 33
Greg Foster, 5
Ben Honken, 41
Marcus Bielefield, 66
Ryan Kelly, 6
Evan Condelario, 14
Kyler Johnson, 26
Dusty Harvard, 8
Mark Sanders, 11
Cody Wyatt, 42
Cur Campbell, 3
Mike Mounce, 47
Ryan Louis, 13
Max Bolger, 23
Cuylar Cercy, 4
Brandon Basset, 74
Nick Landess, 16
Ryan Geddes, 39
Joelon Jackson, 43
Matt Harnsberger, 51
Mike McQuade, 12
Frank Baker, 1
Steven Venjohn, 59
Karl Grill, 56
Ross Stevens, 10
Josh Maddux, 19
Carson Rilie, 75
Aaron Hendricks, 15
Taylor Anderson, 57
Kellan Stenhaug, 99
Cory Barnett, 31
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FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 13 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 19 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1

TOT AVG NET AVG
40.4 33.0
37.7 32.1

TOT AVG NET AVG

56.8 42.2

52.5 38.0

FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA

19 19
13 53 13 15
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
uT PB TL
16 8
2
18
3
9
11
7
18
15
11
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Week 11 State Championship

Kelly Walsh Trojans
STATE QUARTER-FINALIST

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Chris Moberly, 5 190 1429 11 7.5 158.8
Lance Fondren, 24 122 801 9 6.6 89.0
Kam Holbrook, 1 53 252 2 4.8 28.0
Reed Rudkin, 32 22 140 1 6.4 15.6
Zach Matteau, 18 14 73 0 5.2 8.1
Zach Johnson, 9 4 62 2 15.5 6.9
Kramer Hirz, 11 4 53 0 13.3 5.9
Tyler Russell, 14 9 23 0 2.6 2.6
Tyler Barett, 7 3 10 1 3.3 1.1
Robert Weise, 2 1 0 0 0.0 0.0
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Kam Holbrook, 1 109 33 390 5 7 11.8 43.3 30.3%
Zach Johnson, 9 3 2 61 1 0 30.5 6.8 66.7%
Kramer Hirz, 11 1 1 15 1 0 15.0 1.7 100.0%
Regan Diller, 10 2 2 6 0 0 3.0 0.7 100.0%
Tyler Russell, 14 1 1 -1 0 0 -1.0 -0.1 100.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Tyler Barett, 7 11 196 3 17.8 21.8
Kramer Hirz, 11 12 141 4 11.8 15.7
Aaron Cook, 86 8 67 0 8.4 7.4
Chris Moberly, 5 2 27 0 135 3.0
Lance Fondren, 24 4 24 0 6.0 2.7
Korey Downing, 21 1 17 0 17.0 1.9
Reed Rudkin, 32 1 -1 0 -1.0 -0.1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Tyler Barett, 7 8 125 15.6
Korey Downing, 21 3 32 10.7
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Chris Moberly, 5 1 21 21.0
Kramer Hirz, 11 20 397 19.9
Korey Downing, 21 2 27 13.5
Zach Matteau, 18 1 13 13.0
Tyler Barett, 7 1 12 12.0
Tyler Russell, 14 1 8 8.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Chris Moberly, 5 193 1477 11 7.7 164.1
Lance Fondren, 24 126 825 10 6.5 91.7
Kam Holbrook, 1 162 642 2 4.0 71.3
Kramer Hirz, 11 37 606 5 16.4 67.3
Tyler Barett, 7 23 343 4 14.9 38.1
Reed Rudkin, 32 23 139 2 6.0 15.4
Zach Johnson, 9 7 123 2 17.6 13.7
Zach Matteau, 18 15 86 0 5.7 9.6
Korey Downing, 21 6 76 0 12.7 8.4
Aaron Cook, 86 8 67 0 8.4 7.4
Tyler Russell, 14 11 30 0 2.7 3.3
Regan Diller, 10 2 6 0 3.0 0.7
Robert Weise, 2 1 0 0 0.0 0.0

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Chris Moberly, 5
Lance Fondren, 24
Kramer Hirz, 11
Tyler Russell, 14
Tyler Barett, 7
Kam Holbrook, 1
Reed Rudkin, 32
Zach Johnson, 9
Alex Lee, 84
Justin Lenhart, 28
Regan Diller, 10

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Reed Rudkin, 32
Kramer Hirz, 11
Eric Heiss, 33
Kramer Hirz, 11
Eric Heiss, 33

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Kramer Hirz, 11
Tyler Russell, 14

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Tyler Russell, 14
Kramer Hirz, 11

PLAYER,#
Tyler Barett, 7
Kramer Hirz, 11

Kody Hoffman, 79
Aaron Cook, 86
Justin Lenhart, 28
Jason Despain, 12
Lance Fondren, 24
Ricky Carper, 80

Alex Lee, 84
Dan Uresk, 26
Chris Moberly, 5

Caleb Coleman, 77
Tyler Russell, 14
Regan Diller, 10
Reed Rudkin, 32

Evan Points At Him, 76

Robert Weise, 2
Kevin Stanek, 74
Justin Thompson, 46
Joe Giralt, 53
Nick Whipps, 52
K Downing, 21
Zach Matteau, 18
Jimmy Norris, 16
Stan Thomas, 25
Justin Meidinger, 55
Cory Synder, 58
Josh Arndt, 8
W Royer, 67
Zach Johnson, 9
Josh Olson, 66
Drew Hays, 89
T Lynch, 54
Kam Holbrook, 1
Fred Melius, 88
Hendricks, 44
Eric Heiss, 33
Austin Elliott, 35

TD'S
11
10
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PUNTS
16
14

7
14
3

KICKS
8
40

FGM
2

AT

26
25
21
33
39
12
29
16
25
14
23
18
18
11
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FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0
0 3 0 0
2 24 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0
0 0 0 1
0 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG

32.8 30.5

32.0 29.2

28.0 25.1

32.0 29.2

27.3 27.3

TOT AVG NET AVG

46.8 33.3

43.7 30.5

FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
2 32 24 27

3 4
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

uT PB TL

16

18

11

9

8

14

12

13
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Week 11 State Championship November 12, 2005

Sheridan Broncs
STATE QUARTER-FINALIST

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Zack Hurst, 14 72 236 1 3.3 26.2
Nate Olson, 24 41 209 1 5.1 23.2
Reese Hall, 44 40 204 4 5.1 22.7
Lucas Barbula, 45 5 38 0 7.6 4.2
Robby Walters, 7 6 25 0 4.2 2.8
Josh Dunkelberger, 26 4 21 0 5.3 2.3
JD Dudrey, 15 6 15 0 2.5 1.7
Ryan Morton, 49 1 3 0 3.0 0.3
John Hininger, 83 2 -3 0 -1.5 -0.3
Dustin McCalla, 11 2 -5 0 -2.5 -0.6
Micah Kadera, 6 2 -5 0 -2.5 -0.6
Jimmy Burgess, 12 6 -21 0 -3.5 -2.3
Tyler Thomas, 10 37 -42 2 -1.1 -4.7
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Tyler Thomas, 10 192 96 1097 3 19 11.4 121.9 50.0%
Zack Hurst, 14 43 18 403 3 1 22.4 44.8 41.9%
Dustin McCalla, 11 25 9 125 1 3 13.9 13.9 36.0%
Jimmy Burgess, 12 17 8 102 0 2 12.8 11.3 47.1%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Steven Balkenbush, 1 29 686 2 23.7 76.2
Robby Walters, 7 35 447 1 12.8 49.7
JD Dudrey, 15 25 310 2 12.4 34.4
Zack Hurst, 14 17 88 0 5.2 9.8
Drew Milner, 21 9 79 0 8.8 8.8
Nate Olson, 24 8 53 0 6.6 5.9
Tony Piazza, 85 2 33 0 16.5 3.7
Josh Dunkelberger, 26 2 10 0 5.0 1.1
John Hininger, 83 2 9 0 4.5 1.0
Lucas Barbula, 45 1 8 0 8.0 0.9
Micah Kadera, 6 1 4 0 4.0 0.4
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
JD Dudrey, 15 15 217 14.5
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Robby Walters, 7 4 76 19.0
Zack Hurst, 14 14 253 18.1
JD Dudrey, 15 18 316 17.6
Reese Hall, 44 1 15 15.0
Lucas Barbula, 45 1 11 11.0
John Strandholm, 62 1 2 2.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Tyler Thomas, 10 229 1055 2 4.6 117.2
Zack Hurst, 14 146 980 1 6.7 108.9
JD Dudrey, 15 64 858 4 13.4 95.3
Steven Balkenbush, 1 29 686 3 23.7 76.2
Robby Walters, 7 45 548 2 12.2 60.9
Nate Olson, 24 49 262 1 5.3 29.1
Reese Hall, 44 41 219 4 5.3 24.3
Dustin McCalla, 11 27 120 0 4.4 13.3
Jimmy Burgess, 12 23 81 1 3.5 9.0
Drew Milner, 21 9 79 0 8.8 8.8
Lucas Barbula, 45 7 57 0 8.1 6.3
Tony Piazza, 85 2 33 0 16.5 3.7
Josh Dunkelberger, 26 6 31 0 5.2 3.4
John Hininger, 83 4 6 0 1.5 0.7
Ryan Morton, 49 1 3 0 3.0 0.3
John Strandholm, 62 1 2 0 2.0 0.2
Micah Kadera, 6 3 -1 0 -0.3 -0.1

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Tyler Thomas, 10 2 3 9 0 0
JD Dudrey, 15 4 0 1 0 0
Reese Hall, 44 4 0 0 0 0
Steven Balkenbush, 1 3 0 0 0 0
Robby Walters, 7 2 0 0 0 0
Zack Hurst, 14 1 0 0 0 0
Nate Olson, 24 1 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Burgess, 12 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
Tyler Thomas, 10 43 36.9 31.3
JD Dudrey, 15 1 6.0 6.0
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
Tyler Thomas, 10 23 48.5 32.2
Besson, 80 6 34.5 215
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Tyler Thomas, 10 3 4 30 9 16
JD Dudrey, 15 1 2
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# AT uT PB TL FR
Reese Hall, 44 54 33 0 19 1
JD Dudrey, 15 38 37 1 7 4
Robby Walters, 7 25 27 4 2 0
Jimmy Burgess, 12 30 19 3 1 0
Brad Adams, 72 37 3 1 8 1
Ammon Brinkerhoff, 56 29 9 0 7 0
Tony Piazza, 85 21 8 1 8 0
Micah Kadera, 6 29 15 0 1 0
Zack Hurst, 14 21 10 2 4 0
Nate Olson, 24 7 20 2 1 1
Nick Montano, 66 21 6 1 6 1
Ben Morton, 38 16 10 0 1 0
Matt Liebrich, 54 26 5 0 1 0
Lucas Barbula, 45 11 9 0 3 0
Tyler Thomas, 10 16 6 2 0 0
JD Williams, 22 6 3 1 1 0
Cory Vine, 78 8 1 0 2 0
John Strandholm, 62 5 1 0 0 1
Drew Milner, 21 3 4 0 0 0
John Hininger, 83 8 0 0 0 0
Derek Archuleta, 79 5 1 0 0 0
Aaron Freeman, 55 5 1 0 0 0
Jon Dunkelburger, 26 3 1 0 0 0
Steven Balkenbush, 1 3 1 0 0 0
M Hurst, 36 2 1 0 0 0
Ed Smith, 43 4 0 0 0 0
Josh Dunkelburger, 25 1 1 0 0 0
Bo Grandahl, 18 0 0 0 1 0
Sawyer, 73 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Rojo, 34 0 1 0 0 0
Joe Hruska, 69 0 1 0 0 0
Surra, 43 1 0 0 0 0
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Week 11 State Championship

Green River Wolves
STATE QUARTER-FINALIST

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
D Witte, 4 215 1024 10 4.8 113.8
Skip Crooks, 32 46 150 1 3.3 16.7
Matson Mathey, 25 14 80 2 5.7 8.9
Eric Neiters, 9 11 70 1 6.4 7.8
J Hildebrandt, 48 7 24 1 3.4 2.7
Andrew Meredith, 17 3 10 1 3.3 1.1
Josh Moffit, 20 1 7 0 7.0 0.8
Tyson Anderson, 27 1 -1 0 -1.0 -0.1
Zach Bramwell, 12 1 -12 0 -12.0 -1.3
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 56 -27 0 -0.5 -3.0
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 47 -22 0 -0.5 -2.8
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 135 63 797 7 11 12.7 88.6 46.7%
Zach Bramwell, 12 6 3 63 0 1 21.0 7.0 50.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Eric Neiters, 9 11 191 3 17.4 21.2
Regan Hunsaker, 38 10 158 2 15.8 17.6
Skip Crooks, 32 6 138 0 23.0 15.3
D Witte, 4 12 106 1 8.8 11.8
Louis Burke, 84 9 102 0 11.3 11.3
Matson Mathey, 25 11 86 1 7.8 9.6
Chris Chambers, 82 3 39 0 13.0 4.3
Josh Moffit, 20 2 36 0 18.0 4.0
J Hildebrandt, 48 1 4 0 4.0 0.4
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Eric Neiters, 9 3 78 26.0
Josh Moffit, 20 1 2 2.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Eric Neiters, 9 11 242 22.0
Matson Mathey, 25 2 41 20.5
Tanner Brown, 39 20 369 18.5
Marc Menegassi, 24 1 18 18.0
J Hildebrandt, 48 5 64 12.8
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
D Witte, 4 227 1130 11 5.0 125.6
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 191 770 0 4.0 85.6
Eric Neiters, 9 36 581 4 16.1 64.6
Tanner Brown, 39 20 369 0 18.5 41.0
Skip Crooks, 32 52 288 1 5.5 32.0
Matson Mathey, 25 27 207 3 7.7 23.0
Regan Hunsaker, 38 10 158 2 15.8 17.6
Louis Burke, 84 9 102 0 11.3 11.3
J Hildebrandt, 48 13 92 1 7.1 10.2
Zach Bramwell, 12 7 51 0 7.3 5.7
Josh Moffit, 20 4 45 1 11.3 5.0
Chris Chambers, 82 3 39 0 13.0 4.3
Marc Menegassi, 24 1 18 0 18.0 2.0
Andrew Meredith, 17 3 10 1 3.3 1.1
Tyson Anderson, 27 1 -1 0 -1.0 -0.1
Tyson Anderson, 27 1 -1 0 -1.0 -0.1

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
D Witte, 4 11 0 0 0 0
Eric Neiters, 9 4 3 9 0 0
Matson Mathey, 25 3 0 0 0 0
Regan Hunsaker, 38 2 0 0 0 0
Josh Moffit, 20 1 0 0 0 0
Skip Crooks, 32 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Meredith, 17 1 0 0 0 0
J Hildebrandt, 48 1 0 0 0 0
Louis Burke, 84 0 0 0 2 0
Tracy Lee, 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
Skip Crooks, 32 32 34.7 25.3
Tracy Lee, 1 1 33.0 22.0
Josh Moffit, 20 8 31.1 29.1
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
Tracy Lee, 1 13 47.1 27.6
Eric Neiters, 9 24 39.5 23.6
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Eric Neiters, 9 3 5 28 8 11
Tracy Lee, 1 1 3
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# AT uT PB TL FR
Andrew Meredith, 17 34 26 1 4 2
Marshall Cummings, 52 34 26 3 3 3
Skip Crooks, 32 33 15 1 2 4
Chris Chambers, 82 40 16 1 0 0
Tanner Brown, 39 28 12 0 0 2
Regan Hunsaker, 38 15 11 1 3 1
Eric Neiters, 9 18 18 1 0 0
Stephen Stewart, 54 24 10 0 4 0
Josh Moffit, 20 21 12 0 0 1
Kelly Moneyhun, 11 6 10 1 1 0
Louis Burke, 84 11 10 3 0 0
J Hildebrandt, 48 17 5 0 1 0
Jon York, 45 17 6 0 0 0
Tyson Anderson, 27 19 5 0 0 0
Tyson Wiley, 75 14 4 0 1 0
Zach Bramwell, 12 6 4 0 0 0
Tim Watts, 53 3 3 0 1 0
Mike Case, 77 9 1 0 0 0
K Harmon, 8 6 2 0 0 0
Luther, 78 4 0 0 0 1
Shane Siler, 86 5 0 0 1 0
D Johnson, 44 5 1 0 0 0
Justin Lamb, 74 2 2 0 0 0
J Wilde, 62 4 1 0 0 0
D Witte, 4 1 2 0 0 0
Matson Mathey, 25 1 2 0 0 0
B Owens, 36 1 2 0 0 0
Marc Menegassi, 24 1 2 0 0 0
Montoya, 71 5 0 0 0 0
J Chitica, 10 4 0 0 0 0
Terry Mullen, 80 1 1 0 0 0
J Allgier, 21 0 1 0 0 0
Tracy Lee, 1 0 1 0 0 0
A Lee, 22 2 0 0 0 0
T Resse, 66 1 0 0 0 0
H Flores, 64 1 0 0 0 0
David, 55 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, 33 1 0 0 0 0
E Attebury, 65 1 0 0 0 0
York, 51 0 0 0 0 0
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Week 11 State Championship

Laramie Plainsmen
STATE QUARTER-FINALIST

November 12, 2005

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Chris Sherwood, 34 144 1021 11 7.1 113.4
Lane Clark, 20 78 404 3 5.2 44.9
Cody Suder, 5 46 256 2 5.6 28.4
Miles Cushman, 7 65 179 3 2.8 19.9
Kevin Bean, 22 10 42 1 4.2 4.7
Paul Geesey, 35 6 25 0 4.2 2.8
Terrance Dent, 10 5 9 0 1.8 1.0
Brady Carroll, 36 2 4 0 2.0 0.4
Carlos Casas, 3 1 -1 0 -1.0 -0.1
Chris Schaefer, 21 1 -2 0 -2.0 -0.2
Kevin Shumway, 86 1 -4 0 -4.0 -0.4
Erik Hansen, 11 1 -25 0 -25.0 -2.8
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Miles Cushman, 7 121 50 832 7 13 16.6 92.4 41.3%
Carlos Casas, 3 12 3 68 1 2 22.7 7.6 25.0%
Erik Hansen, 11 3 2 61 1 0 30.5 6.8 66.7%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Terrance Dent, 10 17 365 4 21.5 40.6
Erik Hansen, 11 11 190 2 17.3 21.1
Chris Sherwood, 34 10 132 1 13.2 14.7
Cody Suder, 5 7 121 1 17.3 134
Matt Skillings, 80 3 57 1 19.0 6.3
Kevin Shumway, 86 2 44 0 22.0 4.9
Miles Cushman, 7 1 27 0 27.0 3.0
Lane Clark, 20 2 13 0 6.5 1.4
Kevin Bean, 22 1 6 0 6.0 0.7
Jason Alworth, 99 1 6 0 6.0 0.7
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Terrance Dent, 10 10 183 18.3
Cody Suder, 5 1 13 13.0
Kevin Bean, 22 1 6 6.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
CJ Cole, 23 2 61 30.5
Erik Hansen, 11 11 185 16.8
Terrance Dent, 10 3 48 16.0
Cody Suder, 5 5 68 13.6
Kevin Shumway, 86 1 8 8.0
Jason Alworth, 99 1 8 8.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Chris Sherwood, 34 154 1153 13 7.5 128.1
Miles Cushman, 7 187 1038 3 5.6 115.3
Terrance Dent, 10 35 605 5 17.3 67.2
Cody Suder, 5 59 458 3 7.8 50.9
Lane Clark, 20 80 417 3 5.2 46.3
Erik Hansen, 11 26 411 2 15.8 457
Carlos Casas, 3 13 67 0 5.2 7.4
CJ Cole, 23 2 61 0 30.5 6.8
Matt Skillings, 80 3 57 1 19.0 6.3
Kevin Bean, 22 12 54 2 4.5 6.0
Kevin Shumway, 86 4 48 0 12.0 5.3
Paul Geesey, 35 6 25 0 4.2 2.8
Jason Alworth, 99 2 14 0 7.0 1.6
Brady Carroll, 36 2 4 0 2.0 0.4
Chris Schaefer, 21 1 -2 0 -2.0 -0.2

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Chris Sherwood, 34 13 0 0 0 0
Erik Hansen, 11 2 2 24 0 0
Terrance Dent, 10 5 0 0 0 0
Cody Suder, 5 3 0 0 0 0
Miles Cushman, 7 3 0 0 0 0
Lane Clark, 20 3 0 0 0 0
Kevin Bean, 22 2 0 0 0 0
Matt Skillings, 80 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
Alex Bradfield, 42 1 38.0 36.0
Kevin Shumway, 86 6 34.7 34.5
Erik Hansen, 11 25 34.6 28.9
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
Erik Hansen, 11 42 53.5 33.1
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Erik Hansen, 11 2 4 36 24 31
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# AT uT PB TL FR
Kevin Bean, 22 71 17 0 5.5 1
Kevin Norton, 56 77 15 3 4 0
Lane Clark, 20 53 20 4 3 0
Chris Sherwood, 34 37 20 2 0.5 1
Erik Hansen, 11 20 14 6 1.5 4
Terrance Dent, 10 21 14 2 2 0
Brandon Passow, 55 50 4 1 5.5 0
Willie Richter, 54 37 3 0 6 0
Tommy Sullivan, 15 28 1 2 5.5 3
Cody Suder, 5 19 14 0 1.5 0
Kam Carter, 79 24 2 2 3.5 0
Josh Brummond, 30 16 1 1 5 1
Jason Alworth, 99 21 0 0 0 0
Daniel Barker, 25 12 3 0 0 0
Chris Schaefer, 21 9 1 0 0 0
Matt Skillings, 80 11 3 0 0 0
Cade Burns, 32 4 2 0 0 1
Carlos Casas, 3 3 2 0 0 0
Scott DeVries, 72 8 0 0 1 0
Kevin Shumway, 86 5 0 1 1 0
Frank Clark, 88 3 2 0 0 0
Shea Sailors, 40 3 1 1 0 0
CJ Cole, 23 4 1 0 0 0
Jason Svare, 52 6 0 0 0 0
Adam Lindstrom, 84 3 1 0 0 0
Luke Ivanhoff, 78 5 0 0 0 0
Denver Bohling, 62 1 1 0 0 0
Booker Kramschuster, 50 3 0 0 0 0
Ryan lvy, 49 3 0 0 0 0
Miles Cushman, 7 0 0 1 0 0
Brady Carroll, 36 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Bradfield, 42 1 0 0 0 0
Skyler Joy, 44 1 0 0 0 0
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Week 11 State Championship November 12, 2005

Riverton Wolverines
FINAL SEASON TOTALS

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Cody Lane, 41 103 304 0 3.0 38.0
John Pitta, 23 53 124 0 2.3 155
Mark Medow, 32 9 36 0 4.0 4.5
Chemo Carillo, 13 3 23 0 7.7 2.9
Daniel Bessey, 21 6 19 0 3.2 2.4
Darryn Davis, 1 1 5 0 5.0 0.6
Eric Fabrizius, 31 1 2 0 2.0 0.3
TJ Baldwin, 3 4 -3 0 -0.8 -0.4
AJ Williams, 14 2 -3 0 -1.5 -0.4
D Rodriguez, 81 1 -6 0 -6.0 -0.8
Thomas Carpenter, 85 1 -7 0 -7.0 -0.9
Jeremy Slack, 12 39 -34 2 -0.9 -4.3
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Jeremy Slack, 12 203 99 1233 9 17 12.5 154.1 48.8%
Zack Christopherson, 11 11 5 70 0 0 14.0 8.8 45.5%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Seth Leischner, 84 13 294 2 22.6 36.8
Thomas Carpenter, 85 17 225 3 13.2 28.1
TJ Baldwin, 3 17 186 0 10.9 23.3
Darryn Davis, 1 9 163 1 18.1 20.4
Chemo Carillo, 13 10 141 1 14.1 17.6
AJ Williams, 14 15 93 1 6.2 11.6
Trevor Lampert, 2 6 89 1 14.8 11.1
Trevor Wilson, 7 1 29 0 29.0 3.6
John Pitta, 23 3 29 0 9.7 3.6
Brad Crawford, 88 2 21 0 10.5 2.6
Cody Lane, 41 7 11 0 1.6 1.4
#43 1 8 0 8.0 1.0
Matt Ballou, 87 1 7 0 7.0 0.9
Mark Medow, 32 1 5 0 5.0 0.6
Matt Raymond, 89 1 2 0 2.0 0.3
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Matt Raymond, 89 1 6 6.0
Darryn Davis, 1 6 23 3.8
TJ Baldwin, 3 1 2 2.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Trevor Dewey, 92 4 62 15.5
Chemo Carillo, 13 7 98 14.0
Seth Leischner, 84 3 39 13.0
AJ Williams, 14 1 13 13.0
Darryn Davis, 1 11 131 11.9
D Rodriguez, 81 1 11 11.0
Matt Raymond, 89 4 37 9.3
Trevor Wilson, 7 1 5 5.0
Mark Medow, 32 1 3 3.0
SCORING
PLAYER,# TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY PTS PTS/GAME
Thomas Carpenter, 85 3 0 0 1 0 20 25
Mark Medow, 32 0 3 8 0 0 17 2.1
Darryn Davis, 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 1.5
Jeremy Slack, 12 2 0 0 0 0 12 1.5
Seth Leischner, 84 2 0 0 0 0 12 1.5
Chemo Carrillo, 13 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
AJ Williams, 14 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
Trevor Lampert, 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
KICKING
PLAYER,# KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
Mark Medow, 32 23 44.5 29.6

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

PUNTING
PLAYER,# PUNTS
Chemo Carillo, 13 32
Mark Medow, 32 5
Jeremy Slack, 12 2
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM
M Medow, 32 3
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# ATT.
Jeremy Slack, 12 242
Seth Leischner, 84 16
Darryn Davis, 1 27
Cody Lane, 41 110
Chemo Carillo, 13 20
Thomas Carpenter, 85 18
TJ Baldwin, 3 22
John Pitta, 23 56
AJ Williams, 14 18
Trevor Lampert, 2 6
Zack Christopherson, 11 11
Trevor Dewey, 92 4
Matt Raymond, 89 6
Mark Medow, 32 11
Trevor Wilson, 7 2
Brad Crawford, 88 2
Daniel Bessey, 21 6
#43 1
Matt Ballou, 87 1
D Rodriguez, 81 2
Eric Fabrizius, 31 1
PLAYER,# AT
Eric Fabrizius, 31 72
Mark Medow, 32 51
David Nichols, 71 38
AJ Williams, 14 33
Randy Foos, 22 38
Jeremy Slack, 12 15
Daniel Bessey, 21 25
Seth Leischner, 84 12
Chemo Carillo, 13 17
Ty Becker, 62 23
Casey Peters, 61 19
Thomas Carpenter, 85 13

John Pitta, 23
Trevor Wiese, 69
TJ Baldwin, 3
Zach Christophersen, 11
Darryn Davis, 1
Mike Portschy, 30
Trevor Wilson, 7
Daniel Coughanour, 59
Kye Funk, 40
Thomas Oldman, 91
Matt Ballou, 87
Ryan Engle, 20
Keenan Funk, 42
Peters, 51
Travis Smith, 64
Trevor Lampert, 2
J Rollinthunder, 52
Andy Johnson, 56
Jarred Bell, 82
Trevor Drewry, 92
Robbie Vincent, 54
#65
Cedric Bennett, 67
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TOT AVG NET AVG

32.1 28.7
27.6 23.6
255 255
FGA LONG
5 32

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME

TOT YDS TD'S

1199 2 5.0
333 2 20.8
322 2 11.9
315 0 2.9
262 1 13.1
218 3 121
185 0 8.4
153 0 2.7
103 1 5.7
89 1 14.8
70 0 6.4
62 0 155
45 0 7.5
44 0 4.0
34 0 17.0
21 0 10.5
19 0 3.2
8 0 8.0
7 0 7.0
5 0 2.5
2 0 2.0
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Week 11 State Championship November 12, 2005

Rock Springs Tigers
FINAL SEASON TOTALS

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Kevin Mattinson, 28 79 470 3 5.9 58.8
Willie Padilla, 9 127 436 6 3.4 54.5
Ron Halstead, 10 44 344 2 7.8 43.0
Nick Jasnoch, 25 32 180 0 5.6 22.5
Josh Meduna, 39 37 122 0 3.3 15.3
Patrick Hartford, 1 9 55 0 6.1 6.9
Jason McFadden, 4 1 9 0 9.0 1.1
Daniel Schumacher, 22 1 7 0 7.0 0.9
Eric Ebert, 21 1 -19 0 -19.0 -2.4
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Willie Padilla, 9 76 27 404 3 4 15.0 50.5 35.5%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Eric Ebert, 21 8 110 0 13.8 13.8
Nick Jasnoch, 25 7 88 2 12.6 11.0
Daniel Schumacher, 22 4 72 0 18.0 9.0
Ron Halstead, 10 3 65 0 21.7 8.1
Patrick Hartford, 1 2 40 0 20.0 5.0
Brandon Allen, 85 1 12 0 12.0 1.5
Jason McFadden, 4 1 11 0 11.0 1.4
T Webb, 99 1 6 1 6.0 0.8
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Ron Halstead, 10 4 69 17.3
Drew Rollin, 2 1 9 9.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Ron Halstead, 10 8 218 27.3
Patrick Hartford, 1 2 48 24.0
Nick Jasnoch, 25 8 166 20.8
Drew Rollin, 2 18 296 16.4
Eric Ebert, 21 2 30 15.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Willie Padilla, 9 203 840 6 4.1 105.0
Ron Halstead, 10 59 696 2 11.8 87.0
Kevin Mattinson, 28 79 470 3 5.9 58.8
Nick Jasnoch, 25 47 434 2 9.2 54.3
Drew Rollin, 2 19 305 0 16.1 38.1
Patrick Hartford, 1 13 143 0 11.0 17.9
Josh Meduna, 39 37 122 0 3.3 15.3
Eric Ebert, 21 11 121 0 11.0 15.1
Daniel Schumacher, 22 5 79 0 15.8 9.9
Jason McFadden, 4 2 20 0 10.0 2.5
Brandon Allen, 85 1 12 0 12.0 1.5
T Webb, 99 1 6 1 6.0 0.8

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Willie Padilla, 9
Kevin Mattinson, 28
Ron Halstead, 10
Nick Jasnoch, 25
T Webb, 99
Eric Ebert, 21
Robby Tabuchi, 30

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Ron Halstead, 10
Eric Ebert, 21

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Ron Halstead, 10
Reese Platzer, 54

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Halstead, 10
Eric Ebert, 21

PLAYER,#
Drew Rollin, 2
Kevin Mattinson, 28
Reese Platzer, 54
Ron Halstead, 10
Nick Jasnoch, 25
Ryan Giles, 7
Rodney Dollar, 11
Terrance Webb, 51
Daniel Schumacher, 22
Patrick Hartford, 1
Willie Padilla, 9
Casey Chivers, 26
Miles Searle, 31
Mike Audevart, 78
Bradey Dufford, 76
Adison Hafner, 66
Josh Meduna, 39
Jason McFadden, 4
Shawn Davis, 55
Neil Novak, 33
Eric Ebert, 21
Greg Gilchrist, 81
Thomas Walker, 32
J Marakis, 50
Zach Magner, 24
Brian Chavez, 74
Matt O'Farrell, 58
D Radke, 23
Robby Tabuchi, 30
Daniel Pacheco, 84
Albert Bazzarella, 75
Dexter Nast, 73
Gabe Lamorie, 60
Juan Flores, 64
Kevin Cloyd, 5
T Watkins, 56
McFadden, 17
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FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 5 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 0
0 0 0 1

TOT AVG NET AVG
35.7 21.8
20.1 19.4

TOT AVG NET AVG

39.4 19.6

35.0 33.0

FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
1 5 9

3 3
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
uT PB TL
21 1
14 9
13 2.5
19 2
16 2
17 1
8 4
11 2
1
0
0
3
1
0
0
0.5
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Stats By Dan Bleak

PTS
38
18
17
12

eNeNoNoNoNoNecNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNeoNeNoNo N Sl ol i b

6
3
2

_|

PTS/GAME
4.8
2.3
2.1
1.5
0.8
0.4
0.3

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOHOOOO%

November 12, 2005

PTS
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53
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42
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13
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Week 11 State Championship

Evanston Red Devils
FINAL SEASON TOTALS

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

November 12, 2005

RUSHING
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Jamis Short, 13 119 732 5 6.2 91.5
Cody Saloga, 29 132 566 5 4.3 70.8
Jake Spero, 25 22 45 1 2.0 5.6
Kyle Crandall, 5 55 25 0 0.5 3.1
Marty Hawkins, 4 4 7 0 1.8 0.9
John Morris, 47 3 6 0 2.0 0.8
Chance Keyes, 23 2 -10 0 -5.0 -1.3
PASSING
PLAYER,# ATT. COMP TOT YDS TD'S INT YDS/COMP YDS/GAME COMP %
Kyle Crandall, 5 92 43 726 9 11 16.9 90.8 46.7%
Jamis Short, 13 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0%
Corey Hooten, 12 4 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0%
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# REC. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/REC YDS/GAME
Chance Keyes, 23 17 334 5 19.6 41.8
Jamis Short, 13 12 257 4 21.4 32.1
T Crawford, 85 7 55 0 7.9 6.9
Kevin West, 88 3 38 0 12.7 4.8
Cody Saloga, 29 1 17 0 17.0 2.1
Jake Spero, 25 1 12 0 12.0 1.5
Marty Hawkins, 4 1 8 0 8.0 1.0
Willy Seniff, 75/89 1 5 0 5.0 0.6
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Jamis Short, 13 1 15 15.0
Chance Keyes, 23 6 61 10.2
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# RET. TOT YDS YDS/RET
Jamis Short, 13 3 110 36.7
Chance Keyes, 23 20 432 21.6
Jake Guild, 33 1 21 21.0
Williams, 21 1 12 12.0
M Badovinatz, 71 1 0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# ATT. TOT YDS TD'S YDS/ATT. YDS/GAME
Jamis Short, 13 136 1114 10 8.2 139.3
Chance Keyes, 23 45 817 6 18.2 102.1
Kyle Crandall, 5 147 751 0 5.1 93.9
Cody Saloga, 29 133 583 5 4.4 72.9
Jake Spero, 25 23 57 1 2.5 7.1
T Crawford, 85 7 55 0 7.9 6.9
Kevin West, 88 3 38 0 12.7 4.8
Jake Guild, 33 1 21 0 21.0 2.6
Marty Hawkins, 4 5 15 0 3.0 1.9
Williams, 21 1 12 0 12.0 1.5
John Morris, 47 3 6 0 2.0 0.8
Willy Seniff, 75/89 1 5 0 5.0 0.6
Corey Hooten, 12 4 0 0 0.0 0.0
M Badovinatz, 71 1 0 0 0.0 0.0

Stats By Dan Bleak



Week 11 State Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Jamis Short, 13
Chance Keyes, 23
Cody Saloga, 29
Shawn Coryell, 81
Jake Spero, 25

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Chance Keyes, 23
Shawn Coryell, 81

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Shawn Coryell, 81

Craig Hutchinson, 64

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Shawn Coryell, 81

PLAYER,#
Wes Scanlon, 44
Jamis Short, 13
Jake Spero, 25

Jake Guild, 33
Dick Clifton, 42
Chance Keyes, 23
Chad Asay, 60
Cody Saloga, 29
Caleb Guild, 16/24
Willy Seniff, 75/89
Cory Officer, 66
Thayne Roper, 34
Kevin West, 88
Jhett Ottley, 57
John Morris, 47

Travis Cornelison, 2

Paul Hawks, 52
Marty Hawkins, 4
Deric Caves, 6
Tyson Deters, 63
Clint Peterson, 36
Corey Hooten, 12
Jacob Hawkins, 76

Craig Hutchinson, 64

Kirt Jensen, 51
Colt Klements, 26
Kevin Muller, 69
Shawn Coryell, 81
M Badovinatz, 71
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FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 11 0 0
0 0 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG
29.3 24.2
24.0 24.0

TOT AVG NET AVG

40.9 28.2

37.5 22.5

FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA

11 16
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

uT PB TL

19 2.5

18 1

14 5.5

13

11

13

3
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Stats By Dan Bleak
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